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Table: 36-10-0312-01 (formerly CANSIM 384-0002)

Expenditure-based estimates

Dollars

Gross domestic product (GDP)

Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services
Durable goods

Semi-durable goods

Non-durable goods

Services

Adjusting entry

Net government current expenditure on goods and services
Government gross fixed capital formation
Structures

Machinery and equipment

Government investment in inventories
Business gross fixed capital formation
Residential structures

Non-residential structures

Machinery and equipment

Business investment in inventories
Non-farm

Farm

Exports of goods and services

Exports to other countries

Exports of goods to other countries
Exports of services to other countries
Exports to other provinces

Exports of goods to other provinces
Exports of services to other provinces
Deduct: Imports of goods and services
Imports from other countries

Imports of goods from other countries
Imports of services from other countries
Imports from other provinces

Imports of goods from other provinces
Imports of services from other provinces
Statistical discrepancy

Final domestic demand

Symbol legend:
.. not available for a specific reference period

Footnotes:

2000

2,515
928
105

79
256
488

969
90
66
24

767
30
608
129
30
30

1,568
804
745

59
764
503
261

1,838
581
509

72

1,257
582
675

2,754

2001

2,972
973
113

83
270
507

1,016
130
112

2002

3,033
1,025
118
88
284
535

1,075
167
141

2003

3,692
1,092
120
90
305
S77

1,159
148
121

27

662
82
466
114
26
26

2,702
1,796
1,711
85
906
552
354
2,102
661
570
91
1,441
646
795

3,061

Northwest Territories
Current prices

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
4,320 4,267 4,282 4,598 5,005
1,136 1,192 1,247 1,322 1,387

122 127 135 147 154
91 96 99 106 106
318 334 350 371 400
605 635 663 698 727
1,223 1,266 1,314 1,377 1,508
164 164 145 178 192
133 134 116 142 158
31 30 29 36 34

0 0 0 0 0
1,093 1,342 1,697 1,797 1,444
97 78 55 52 58
693 929 1,370 1,254 1,170
308 335 272 491 216
-3 13 -16 -8 42

-3 13 -16 -8 42

0 0 0 0 0
3,237 3,050 2,921 3,134 3,606
2,227 1934 1,806 1,998 2,288
2,155 1,858 1,732 1,923 2,206
72 76 74 75 82
1,010 1,116 1,115 1,136 1,318
589 597 604 550 679
421 519 511 586 639
2,536 2,757 3,018 3,209 3,176
872 925 882 911 884
786 825 776 790 755
86 100 106 121 129
1,664 1,832 2,136 2,298 2,292
759 838 1,017 1,134 1,082
905 994 1,119 1,164 1,210

6 -3 -8 7 2
3,616 3,964 4,403 4,674 4,531

2009 2010
4,067 4,696
1,390 1,430
147 144
105 107
392 401
746 778
1,570 1,627
249 440
215 399
34 41

0 0
824 979
59 77
606 713
159 189
1 52

1 52

0 0
2,612 3,199
1,595 2,087
1,517 2,007
78 80
1,017 1,112
416 481
601 631
2,585 3,017
656 845
557 725
99 120
1,929 2,172
805 921
1,124 1,251
6 -14
4,033 4,476

! Canada totals in the provincial economic accounts (PEA) do not correspond to the national income and expenditure accounts (IEA) estimates at
certain times of the year. Preliminary PEA estimates produced each spring are benchmarked to the IEA's initial (fourth quarter) release. The IEA's
annual revisions, released later each spring, result in a discrepancy between the estimates. The PEA are brought back in line when the IEA's annual

revisions are incorporated each fall.

2 A commodity re-classification adopted in 1992 introduced a break in the international and in the interprovincial trade in goods and services
aggregates. Total international trade and total interprovincial trade estimates, however, are consistent over the entire time period (1981 to present).

3 Prior to 1999, see Northwest Territories including Nunavut.
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