Gross domestic product (GDP), expenditure-based, provincial economic accounts, annual, 1981 - 2010 (x 1,000,000)^{1, 2}

Table: 36-10-0312-01 (formerly CANSIM 384-0002)

	Northwest Territories ³ Current prices										
Expenditure-based estimates	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010
Dollars											
Gross domestic product (GDP)	2,515	2,972	3,033	3,692	4,320	4,267	4,282	4,598	5,005	4,067	4,696
Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services	928	973	1,025	1,092	1,136	1,192	1,247	1,322	1,387	1,390	1,430
Durable goods	105	113	118	120	122	127	135	147	154	147	144
Semi-durable goods	79	83	88	90	91	96	99	106	106	105	107
Non-durable goods	256	270	284	305	318	334	350	371	400	392	401
Services	488	507	535	577	605	635	663	698	727	746	778
Adjusting entry											
Net government current expenditure on goods and services	969	1,016	1,075	1,159	1,223	1,266	1,314	1,377	1,508	1,570	1,627
Government gross fixed capital formation	90	130	167	148	164	164	145	178	192	249	440
Structures	66	112	141	121	133	134	116	142	158	215	399
Machinery and equipment	24	18	26	27	31	30	29	36	34	34	41
Government investment in inventories	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Business gross fixed capital formation	767	1,269	1,151	662	1,093	1,342	1,697	1,797	1,444	824	979
Residential structures	30	42	94	82	97	78	55	52	58	59	77
Non-residential structures	608	1,057	795	466	693	929	1,370	1,254	1,170	606	713
Machinery and equipment	129	170	262	114	303	335	272	491	216	159	189
Business investment in inventories	30	-5	-3	26	-3	13	-16	-8	42	1	52
Non-farm	30	-5	-3	26	-3	13	-16	-8	42	1	52
Farm	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Exports of goods and services	1,568	1,775	1,830	2,702	3,237	3,050	2,921	3,134	3,606	2,612	3,199
Exports to other countries	804	911	1,047	1,796	2,227	1,934	1,806	1,998	2,288	1,595	2,087
Exports of goods to other countries	745	850	975	1,711	2,155	1,858	1,732	1,923	2,206	1,517	2,007
Exports of services to other countries	59	61	72	85	72	76	74	75	82	78	80
Exports to other provinces	764	864	783	906	1,010	1,116	1,115	1,136	1,318	1,017	1,112
Exports of goods to other provinces	503	579	495	552	589	597	604	550	679	416	481
Exports of services to other provinces	261	285	288	354	421	519	511	586	639	601	631
Deduct: Imports of goods and services	1,838	2,181	2,206	2,102	2,536	2,757	3,018	3,209	3,176	2,585	3,017
Imports from other countries	581	688	737	661	872	925	882	911	884	656	845
Imports of goods from other countries	509	594	644	570	786	825	776	790	755	557	725
Imports of services from other countries	72	94	93	91	86	100	106	121	129	99	120
Imports from other provinces	1,257	1,493	1,469	1,441	1,664	1,832	2,136	2,298	2,292	1,929	2,172
Imports of goods from other provinces	582	760	740	646	759	838	1,017	1,134	1,082	805	921
Imports of services from other provinces	675	733	729	795	905	994	1,119	1,164	1,210	1,124	1,251
Statistical discrepancy	1	-5	-6	5	6	-3	-8	7	2	6	-14
Final domestic demand	2,754	3,388	3,418	3,061	3,616	3,964	4,403	4,674	4,531	4,033	4,476

Symbol legend:

.. not available for a specific reference period

Footnotes:

¹ Canada totals in the provincial economic accounts (PEA) do not correspond to the national income and expenditure accounts (IEA) estimates at certain times of the year. Preliminary PEA estimates produced each spring are benchmarked to the IEA's initial (fourth quarter) release. The IEA's annual revisions, released later each spring, result in a discrepancy between the estimates. The PEA are brought back in line when the IEA's annual revisions are incorporated each fall.

² A commodity re-classification adopted in 1992 introduced a break in the international and in the interprovincial trade in goods and services aggregates. Total international trade and total interprovincial trade estimates, however, are consistent over the entire time period (1981 to present).

3 Prior to 1999, see Northwest Territories including Nunavut.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. Table 36-10-0312-01 Gross domestic product (GDP), expenditure-based, provincial economic accounts, annual, 1981 - 2010 (x 1,000,000) DOI: https://doi.org/10.25318/3610031201-eng